
Wilkes University (1-1) -vs- Marywood (0-2)
2/28/2024 at Pacer Field ()

 
 

 
 
Wilkes University Goals: Colby Opromolla (3); Dillon Kadis (3); Tim Hartka (2); Austin Sosnovik (1); Tucker Parmer (1); TEAM (1) 
Assists: Austin Sosnovik (2); Tim Hartka (2); Colby Opromolla (1); Tucker Parmer (1); Michael Rauch (1) 
 
Marywood Goals: Jake Plokhoy (3); Dillon Kane (2); Nick Ericson (2); Aiden Kilkenny (1) 
Assists: Aiden Kilkenny (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Dillon Kane 1st/06:33; Cam Hallett 1st/05:48; Michael Rauch 1st/02:04; Austin Sosnovik 1st/01:07; Dalton Gerver 2nd/09:21;
Tim Hartka 2nd/03:32; Jaylen Dixon 3rd/10:02; Dillon Kane 3rd/07:30; Owen Peters 4th/12:13; Tim Hartka 4th/09:58; Jaylen Dixon
4th/09:24; Anthony DelDuca 4th/08:11; Nick Ericson 4th/05:50; Cam Hallett 4th/03:39; Brendan Keegan 4th/01:44
Officials: Jay Monahan

Date: 2/28/2024
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes University 3 4 0 4 11
Marywood 2 2 1 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes University 18 9 8 9 44
Marywood 9 9 12 15 45

Shots On Goal
Wilkes University 8 5 2 10 25
Marywood 5 5 4 8 22

Saves
Wilkes University 3 3 3 5 14
Marywood 5 1 2 6 14

Turnovers
Wilkes University 7 6 7 5 25
Marywood 11 9 7 8 35

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Wilkes University 4-8 7-7 8-8 6-7 25-30
Marywood 5-7 2-2 8-8 6-6 21-23

Ground Balls
Wilkes University 12 10 10 9 41
Marywood 17 11 15 15 58

Face Offs
Wilkes University 2 1 1 1 5
Marywood 4 6 1 7 18

Extra Man Opportunities
Wilkes University 2 1 1 2 3-6
Marywood 2 1 1 5 2-9



Wilkes University 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
GK 1 Joseph Marino 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 - -
MF 2 Colby Opromolla 3 1 4 8 6 3 1 - -

A 4 Austin Sosnovik 1 2 3 6 0 3 0 -
1-

00:30
D 9 Tucker Parmer 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 - -

D/LS 16 Michael Rauch 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 -
1-

01:00
A 17 Dillon Kadis 3 0 3 8 1 1 1 - -

D 23 Brendan Keegan 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 1-1
1-

01:00
28 Matthew Warns 0 0 0 3 8 2 3 0-1 -

36 Anthony DelDuca 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 -
1-

01:00

41 Tim Hartka 2 2 4 6 3 4 0 -
2-

01:30
7 Justin Wawrzynek 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
8 Austin Seames 0 0 0 2 3 1 1 - -
13 Joseph Markey 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

14 Jaylen Dixon 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 -
2-

02:00

26 Owen Peters 0 0 0 0 4 2 1 -
1-

00:30
32 Luke Wawrzynek 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 4-21 -
47 Jackson Casper 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 44 41 25 19 5-23
9-

07:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Joseph Marino 60:00 8 14 W



Marywood 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
2 Thomas Carroll 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

8 Dalton Gerver 0 0 0 0 5 1 4 -
1-

00:30
11 Aiden Kilkenny 1 1 2 7 3 3 0 - -
12 Collin Trainor 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - -

16 Cam Hallett 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
2-

02:00

17 Nick Ericson 2 0 2 10 13 4 1 18-23
1-

01:00
D 19 Nick Baker 0 0 0 1 6 0 2 - -
D 25 Zach Pramik 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 - -

29 Gabe Stover 0 0 0 3 2 1 1 - -
33 Jake Plokhoy 3 0 3 9 2 8 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Shaun Howey 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -

10 Dillon Kane 2 0 2 6 3 4 0 -
2-

02:00
14 Ben Peters 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 - -
15 Lucas Wilson 0 0 0 2 5 3 0 - -
21 Wil Pieters 0 0 0 1 4 0 1 - -
23 Corbin Raso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
50 Dominic Cottone 0 0 0 2 2 3 1 - -
88 Sean Bonhag 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - -

Totals 8 1 9 45 58 35 12 18-23
6-

05:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
12 Collin Trainor 60:00 11 14 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By WUML
MARYWOO

D
1st 14:08 Colby Opromolla Tucker Parmer 1 0
1st 13:48 Dillon Kadis Colby Opromolla 2 0
1st 04:45 Aiden Kilkenny (DN) Unassisted 2 1
1st 01:45 Tim Hartka (UP) Austin Sosnovik 3 1
1st 01:40 Nick Ericson Unassisted 3 2
2nd 14:34 Nick Ericson Unassisted 3 3
2nd 10:54 Colby Opromolla Unassisted 4 3
2nd 08:47 Dillon Kadis (UP) Tim Hartka 5 3
2nd 06:27 Tim Hartka Austin Sosnovik 6 3
2nd 05:18 Jake Plokhoy Unassisted 6 4
2nd 02:57 Tucker Parmer (DN) Unassisted 7 4
3rd 02:19 Jake Plokhoy Unassisted 7 5
4th 13:36 Colby Opromolla Unassisted 8 5
4th 11:37 Jake Plokhoy (UP) Aiden Kilkenny 8 6
4th 10:39 TEAM Unassisted 9 6
4th 06:03 Austin Sosnovik Michael Rauch 10 6
4th 05:18 Dillon Kadis (UP) Tim Hartka 11 6
4th 05:00 Dillon Kane Unassisted 11 7
4th 01:38 Dillon Kane (UP) Unassisted 11 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type

1st 06:33
MARYWOO
D Dillon Kane 01:00 TRIPPING

1st 05:48
MARYWOO
D Cam Hallett 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

1st 02:04 WUML Michael Rauch 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
1st 01:07 WUML Austin Sosnovik 00:30 OFFSIDE

2nd 09:21
MARYWOO
D Dalton Gerver 00:30 HOLDING

2nd 03:32 WUML Tim Hartka 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 10:02 WUML Jaylen Dixon 01:00 SLASHING

3rd 07:30
MARYWOO
D Dillon Kane 01:00 SLASHING

4th 12:13 WUML Owen Peters 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 09:58 WUML Tim Hartka 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 09:24 WUML Jaylen Dixon 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 08:11 WUML Anthony DelDuca 01:00 CROSS-CHECK

4th 05:50
MARYWOO
D Nick Ericson 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

4th 03:39
MARYWOO
D Cam Hallett 01:00 SLASHING

4th 01:44 WUML Brendan Keegan 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 WUML Joseph Marino at goalie for WUML.
15:00 MARYWOOD Collin Trainor at goalie for MARYWOOD.
15:00 WUML Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by WUML, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by WUML Luke Wawrzynek.
14:44 WUML Turnover by WUML Luke Wawrzynek (caused by Thomas Carroll).
14:20 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane, SAVE Joseph Marino.
14:08 WUML GOAL by WUML Colby Opromolla (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Tucker Parmer.

Wilkes University 1, Marywood 0
14:08 WUML Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by WUML, [14:08] Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
14:06 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
13:48 WUML GOAL by WUML Dillon Kadis, Assist by Colby Opromolla.

Wilkes University 2, Marywood 0
13:48 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [13:48] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
13:30 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
13:18 WUML Shot by WUML Tim Hartka WIDE.
13:07 WUML Shot by WUML Dillon Kadis HIGH.
12:48 WUML Shot by WUML Anthony DelDuca, SAVE Collin Trainor.
12:41 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Tim Hartka.
12:19 WUML Turnover by WUML Jackson Casper (caused by Nick Ericson).
12:09 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD failed.
12:08 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver (caused by Colby Opromolla).
12:04 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
11:25 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Sosnovik HIT POST.
11:17 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Tim Hartka.
11:08 WUML Shot by WUML Jackson Casper, SAVE Collin Trainor.
10:57 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
10:52 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone (caused by Dillon Kadis).
10:43 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Brendan Keegan.
10:37 WUML Clear attempt by WUML failed.
10:33 WUML Turnover by WUML Brendan Keegan.
10:20 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
09:57 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy HIGH.
09:44 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover, SAVE Joseph Marino.
09:36 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
09:32 WUML Clear attempt by WUML failed.
09:29 WUML Turnover by WUML Matthew Warns.
09:23 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver.
09:17 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
08:56 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover (caused by Jaylen Dixon).
08:55 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
08:20 WUML Shot by WUML Justin Wawrzynek BLOCKED.
08:08 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Zach Pramik.
08:01 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover WIDE.
07:59 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
07:25 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (caused by Brendan Keegan).
07:01 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Owen Peters.
06:53 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Anthony DelDuca.
06:48 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
06:45 WUML Shot by WUML Joseph Markey, SAVE Collin Trainor.
06:33 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
06:33 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
06:32 WUML Shot by WUML Tim Hartka WIDE.
06:26 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Tim Hartka.
06:25 WUML Shot by WUML Tim Hartka WIDE.
06:20 WUML Shot by WUML Colby Opromolla HIT POST.
06:15 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver.
05:48 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Cam Hallett (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:24 WUML Shot by WUML Anthony DelDuca, SAVE Collin Trainor.
05:14 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Collin Trainor (caused by Anthony DelDuca).



05:08 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Anthony DelDuca.
05:04 WUML Shot by WUML Anthony DelDuca HIT POST.
04:59 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Collin Trainor.
04:54 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
04:45 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny (MAN-DOWN).

Wilkes University 2, Marywood 1
04:45 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [04:45] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
04:43 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson WIDE.
04:39 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny.
04:39 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover.
04:20 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy (caused by Brendan Keegan).
03:48 WUML Clear attempt by WUML failed.
03:45 WUML Turnover by WUML Brendan Keegan.
03:37 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane.
03:27 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
03:14 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Sosnovik WIDE.
02:58 WUML Shot by WUML Dillon Kadis, SAVE Collin Trainor.
02:54 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD failed.
02:45 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone.
02:04 WUML Shot by WUML Colby Opromolla HIT POST.
02:04 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Wil Pieters.
02:04 WUML Penalty on WUML Michael Rauch (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:45 WUML GOAL by WUML Tim Hartka (MAN-UP), Assist by Austin Sosnovik.

Wilkes University 3, Marywood 1
01:45 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [01:45] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
01:40 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.

Wilkes University 3, Marywood 2
01:40 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [01:40] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane.
01:07 WUML Penalty on WUML Austin Sosnovik (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:05 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
00:47 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane, SAVE Joseph Marino.
00:41 WUML Clear attempt by WUML failed.
00:35 WUML Turnover by WUML Brendan Keegan.
00:31 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Cam Hallett.
00:27 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Cam Hallett (caused by Matthew Warns).
00:21 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
00:13 WUML Turnover by WUML Colby Opromolla (caused by Dalton Gerver).
00:08 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Wil Pieters.
00:03 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
00:00 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone WIDE.
00:00 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson.
00:00 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
14:34 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.

Wilkes University 3, Marywood 3
14:34 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [14:34] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
14:27 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny WIDE.
14:27 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Ben Peters.
14:27 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane WIDE.
14:27 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson (caused by Matthew Warns).
14:27 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
14:27 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
14:27 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver.
14:27 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
14:27 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy (caused by Brendan Keegan).
14:27 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Brendan Keegan.
14:25 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
12:24 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
12:24 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
12:18 WUML Turnover by WUML Colby Opromolla (caused by Dominic Cottone).



12:12 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson.
11:49 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson.
11:44 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
11:18 WUML Shot by WUML Tim Hartka WIDE.
10:54 WUML GOAL by WUML Colby Opromolla.

Wilkes University 4, Marywood 3
10:54 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD (on faceoff violation).
10:50 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Ben Peters, SAVE Joseph Marino.
09:51 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny.
09:51 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
09:51 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Justin Wawrzynek.
09:21 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:47 WUML GOAL by WUML Dillon Kadis (MAN-UP), Assist by Tim Hartka.

Wilkes University 5, Marywood 3
08:47 WUML Faceoff Brendan Keegan vs Nick Ericson won by WUML, [08:47] Ground ball pickup by WUML Luke Wawrzynek.
08:03 WUML Turnover by WUML Colby Opromolla (caused by Wil Pieters).
07:57 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver.
07:48 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
07:22 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny WIDE.
07:22 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Ben Peters.
06:52 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny, SAVE Joseph Marino.
06:47 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
06:41 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Seames, SAVE Collin Trainor.
06:35 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Austin Seames.
06:27 WUML GOAL by WUML Tim Hartka, Assist by Austin Sosnovik.

Wilkes University 6, Marywood 3
06:27 WUML Timeout by WUML.
06:27 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [06:27] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
06:11 MARYWOOD Timeout by MARYWOOD.
05:18 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.

Wilkes University 6, Marywood 4
05:18 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [05:18] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
04:42 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (caused by Brendan Keegan).
04:36 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Brendan Keegan.
04:32 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
04:29 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Seames WIDE.
04:16 WUML Turnover by WUML Tim Hartka.
03:43 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson (caused by Owen Peters).
03:33 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Owen Peters.
03:32 WUML Penalty on WUML Tim Hartka (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:28 WUML Turnover by WUML Owen Peters.
03:15 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
03:08 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy (caused by Tucker Parmer).
03:00 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Tucker Parmer.
02:57 WUML GOAL by WUML Tucker Parmer (MAN-DOWN).

Wilkes University 7, Marywood 4
02:57 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [02:57] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
02:56 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
02:26 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny WIDE.
02:23 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
01:59 WUML Timeout by WUML.
01:49 WUML Turnover by WUML Tim Hartka.
01:27 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
00:27 WUML Shot by WUML Colby Opromolla WIDE.
00:17 WUML Shot by WUML Dillon Kadis WIDE.
00:04 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
00:00 WUML Shot clock violation by WUML.
00:00 0
15:00 0
15:00 MARYWOOD Faceoff Matthew Warns vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
13:47 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane WIDE.



13:37 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
13:29 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson WIDE.
13:24 MARYWOOD Shot clock violation by MARYWOOD.
13:22 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
12:50 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
12:43 WUML Shot by WUML Colby Opromolla HIT POST.
12:37 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
12:22 WUML Shot by WUML Jackson Casper BLOCKED.
12:13 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Cam Hallett.
12:09 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
11:17 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane.
11:05 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover, SAVE Joseph Marino.
10:59 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
10:52 WUML Turnover by WUML Tim Hartka.
10:50 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
10:02 WUML Penalty on WUML Jaylen Dixon (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:51 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Collin Trainor (caused by Brendan Keegan).
09:51 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Shaun Howey.
09:51 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Shaun Howey WIDE.
09:42 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy BLOCKED.
09:42 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny.
09:18 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny WIDE.
09:18 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Joseph Marino.
09:18 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
08:40 WUML Turnover by WUML Austin Sosnovik (caused by Dalton Gerver).
08:40 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dalton Gerver.
08:40 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
08:40 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
07:39 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
07:33 WUML Shot by WUML Jackson Casper HIGH.
07:30 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
07:01 WUML Shot by WUML Jackson Casper, SAVE Collin Trainor.
06:56 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
06:48 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
06:10 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy BLOCKED.
06:10 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson.
05:47 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
05:43 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Austin Seames.
05:37 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
05:30 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
05:27 WUML Shot by WUML Matthew Warns WIDE.
05:17 WUML Turnover by WUML Austin Sosnovik (caused by Dalton Gerver).
05:12 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Zach Pramik.
05:03 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone.
04:56 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
04:30 WUML Turnover by WUML Tim Hartka (caused by Nick Baker).
04:25 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
04:21 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
03:50 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
03:45 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson.
03:39 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson WIDE.
03:34 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Joseph Marino.
03:31 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
03:21 WUML Shot by WUML Jaylen Dixon WIDE.
03:03 WUML Turnover by WUML Austin Seames (caused by Nick Baker).
02:45 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
02:41 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
02:32 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
02:32 WUML Turnover by WUML Matthew Warns.
02:19 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone BLOCKED.
02:19 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.

Wilkes University 7, Marywood 5



02:19 WUML Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by WUML, [02:19] Ground ball pickup by WUML Luke Wawrzynek.
02:03 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
02:02 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Colby Opromolla.
01:38 WUML Turnover by WUML Jackson Casper.
01:26 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
00:55 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Sean Bonhag (caused by Jaylen Dixon).
00:41 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Owen Peters.
00:36 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
00:31 WUML Shot by WUML Dillon Kadis, SAVE Collin Trainor.
00:22 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
00:00 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny (caused by Matthew Warns).
00:00 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
00:00 WUML Shot by WUML Matthew Warns WIDE.
00:00 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Collin Trainor.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD (on faceoff violation).
14:58 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Wil Pieters.
14:49 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
14:43 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
13:36 WUML GOAL by WUML Colby Opromolla.

Wilkes University 8, Marywood 5

13:36 MARYWOOD
Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [13:36] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Zach
Pramik.

12:13 WUML Penalty on WUML Owen Peters (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:37 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy (MAN-UP), Assist by Aiden Kilkenny.

Wilkes University 8, Marywood 6
11:35 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy WIDE.

11:31 MARYWOOD
Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [11:31] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Zach
Pramik.

11:17 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Sean Bonhag (caused by Michael Rauch).
10:54 WUML Shot by WUML Dillon Kadis, SAVE Collin Trainor.
10:39 WUML GOAL by WUML OWN GOAL.

Wilkes University 9, Marywood 6
10:39 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [10:39] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
10:32 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson (caused by Austin Seames).
10:19 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Austin Seames.
10:09 WUML Turnover by WUML Anthony DelDuca.
09:58 WUML Penalty on WUML Tim Hartka (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
09:58 WUML Turnover by WUML Joseph Marino.
09:58 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane.
09:58 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy HIGH.
09:57 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Cam Hallett.
09:52 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
09:48 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Wil Pieters, SAVE Joseph Marino.
09:24 WUML Penalty on WUML Jaylen Dixon (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:04 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny, SAVE Joseph Marino.
08:49 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
08:39 WUML Timeout by WUML.
08:35 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
08:20 WUML Turnover by WUML Austin Sosnovik (caused by Dalton Gerver).
08:14 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Wil Pieters.
08:11 WUML Penalty on WUML Anthony DelDuca (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
08:06 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
08:03 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Zach Pramik HIGH.
07:55 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
07:49 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
07:45 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Joseph Marino.
07:41 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
07:36 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Sosnovik, SAVE Collin Trainor.
07:03 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
06:57 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Sean Bonhag HIT POST.



06:52 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Matthew Warns.
06:47 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Dillon Kadis.
06:43 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Sosnovik, SAVE Collin Trainor.
06:22 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Sean Bonhag (caused by Michael Rauch).
06:18 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Michael Rauch.
06:13 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
06:03 WUML GOAL by WUML Austin Sosnovik, Assist by Michael Rauch.

Wilkes University 10, Marywood 6
06:03 WUML Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by WUML, [06:03] Ground ball pickup by WUML Luke Wawrzynek.
05:50 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Nick Ericson (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
05:18 WUML GOAL by WUML Dillon Kadis (MAN-UP), Assist by Tim Hartka.

Wilkes University 11, Marywood 6
05:18 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [05:18] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson.
05:06 MARYWOOD Timeout by MARYWOOD.
05:00 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane.

Wilkes University 11, Marywood 7
04:58 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
04:53 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Zach Pramik.
04:36 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy.
04:35 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
03:43 WUML Shot by WUML Austin Sosnovik, SAVE Collin Trainor.
03:39 MARYWOOD Penalty on MARYWOOD Cam Hallett (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:19 WUML Shot by WUML Colby Opromolla, SAVE Collin Trainor.
03:11 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD.
02:37 WUML Shot by WUML Matthew Warns, SAVE Collin Trainor.
02:31 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
02:25 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Dominic Cottone.
02:14 MARYWOOD Timeout by MARYWOOD.
01:44 WUML Penalty on WUML Brendan Keegan (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
01:43 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Lucas Wilson, SAVE Joseph Marino.
01:38 MARYWOOD GOAL by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (MAN-UP).

Wilkes University 11, Marywood 8

01:38 MARYWOOD
Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, [01:38] Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Lucas
Wilson.

01:12 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Ericson WIDE.
01:06 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Gabe Stover.
00:54 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Jake Plokhoy HIT POST.
00:54 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny.
00:54 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Aiden Kilkenny.
00:54 WUML Clear attempt by WUML good.
00:34 WUML Turnover by WUML Dillon Kadis (caused by Zach Pramik).
00:28 MARYWOOD Ground ball pickup by MARYWOOD Nick Baker.
00:25 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
00:21 MARYWOOD Shot by MARYWOOD Nick Baker HIGH.
00:14 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Joseph Marino.
00:11 WUML Clear attempt by WUML failed.
00:09 WUML Turnover by WUML Owen Peters (caused by Gabe Stover).
00:00 MARYWOOD Faceoff Luke Wawrzynek vs Nick Ericson won by MARYWOOD, .
00:00 MARYWOOD Clear attempt by MARYWOOD good.
00:00 MARYWOOD Turnover by MARYWOOD Dillon Kane (caused by Michael Rauch).
00:00 WUML Ground ball pickup by WUML Owen Peters.
00:00 0


